energymicro.com
M
inim
um 4x increased batte
ry lif
etim
e
U

ck
ag
e
Si
ze
 (m
m
)
O
rd
er
in
g
N
o.
EFM32G200F16 16 8 24 - 2 1 1 2 (6) 1 1 1 1 1 (4) 1 (1) 2 (5) - - QFN32 6x6 EFM32G200F16-QFN32
EFM32G200F32 32 8 24 - 2 1 1 2 (6) 1 1 1 1 1 (4) 1 (1) 2 (5) - - QFN32 6x6 EFM32G200F32-QFN32
EFM32G200F64 64 16 24 - 2 1 1 2 (6) 1 1 1 1 1 (4) 1 (1) 2 (5) - - QFN32 6x6 EFM32G200F64-QFN32
EFM32G210F128 128 16 24 - 2 1 1 2 (6) 1 1 1 1 1 (4) 1 (1) 2 (5) - Y QFN32 6x6 EFM32G210F128-QFN32
EFM32G230F32 32 8 56 - 3 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) - Y QFN64 9x9 EFM32G230F32-QFN64
EFM32G230F64 64 16 56 - 3 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) - Y QFN64 9x9 EFM32G230F64-QFN64
EFM32G230F128 128 16 56 - 3 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) - Y QFN64 9x9 EFM32G230F128-QFN64
EFM32G280F32 32 8 85 - 3+1 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) Y Y QFP100 14x14 EFM32G280F32-QFP100
EFM32G280F64 64 16 85 - 3+1 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) Y Y QFP100 14x14 EFM32G280F64-QFP100
EFM32G280F128 128 16 85 - 3+1 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) Y Y QFP100 14x14 EFM32G280F128-QFP100
EFM32G290F32 32 8 90 - 3+1 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) Y Y BGA112 10x10 EFM32G290F32-BGA112
EFM32G290F64 64 16 90 - 3+1 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) Y Y BGA112 10x10 EFM32G290F64-BGA112
EFM32G290F128 128 16 90 - 3+1 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) Y Y BGA112 10x10 EFM32G290F128-BGA112
EFM32G840F32 32 8 56 4x24 3 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (8) - Y QFN64 9x9 EFM32G840F32-QFN64
EFM32G840F64 64 16 56 4x24 3 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (8) - Y QFN64 9x9 EFM32G840F64-QFN64
EFM32G840F128 128 16 56 4x24 3 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (8) - Y QFN64 9x9 EFM32G840F128-QFN64
EFM32G880F32 32 8 85 4x40 3+1 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) Y (*1) Y QFP100 14x14 EFM32G880F32-QFP100
EFM32G880F64 64 16 85 4x40 3+1 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) Y (*1) Y QFP100 14x14 EFM32G880F64-QFP100
EFM32G880F128 128 16 85 4x40 3+1 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) Y (*1) Y QFP100 14x14 EFM32G880F128-QFP100
EFM32G890F32 32 8 90 4x40 3+1 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) Y (*1) Y BGA112 10x10 EFM32G890F32-BGA112
EFM32G890F64 64 16 90 4x40 3+1 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) Y (*1) Y BGA112 10x10 EFM32G890F64-BGA112
EFM32G890F128 128 16 90 4x40 3+1 2 1 3 (9) 1 1 3 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) Y (*1) Y BGA112 10x10 EFM32G890F128-BGA112
Tiny Gecko
Part No.
Fl
as

e
Si
ze
 (m
m
)
O
rd
er
in
g
N
o.
EFM32TG100F4 4 1 12 - 2 1 1 2 (3) 1 1 1 1 1 (2) 1 (1) 1 (2) Y Y QFN20 - EFM32TG100F4-QFN20
EFM32TG100F8 8 2 12 - 2 1 1 2 (3) 1 1 1 1 1 (2) 1 (1) 1 (2) Y Y QFN20 - EFM32TG100F8-QFN20
EFM32TG100F16 16 4 12 - 2 1 1 2 (3) 1 1 1 1 1 (2) 1 (1) 1 (2) Y Y QFN20 - EFM32TG100F16-QFN20
EFM32TG100F32 32 4 12 - 2 1 1 2 (3) 1 1 1 1 1 (2) 1 (1) 1 (2) Y Y QFN20 - EFM32TG100F32-QFN20
EFM32TG200F8 8 2 24 - 2 1 1 2 (6) 1 1 1 1 1 (4) 1 (1) 2 (5) Y Y QFN32 6x6 EFM32TG200F8-QFN32
EFM32TG200F16 16 4 24 - 2 1 1 2 (6) 1 1 1 1 1 (4) 1 (1) 2 (5) Y Y QFN32 6x6 EFM32TG200F16-QFN32
EFM32TG200F32 32 4 24 - 2 1 1 2 (6) 1 1 1 1 1 (4) 1 (1) 2 (5) Y Y QFN32 6x6 EFM32TG200F32-QFN32
EFM32TG230F8 8 2 56 - 2 1 1 2 (6) 1 1 1 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) Y Y QFN64 9x9 EFM32TG230F8-QFN64
EFM32TG230F16 16 4 56 - 2 1 1 2 (6) 1 1 1 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) Y Y QFN64 9x9 EFM32TG230F16-QFN64
EFM32TG230F32 32 4 56 - 2 1 1 2 (6) 1 1 1 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (16) Y Y QFN64 9x9 EFM32TG230F32-QFN64
EFM32TG840F8 8 2 56 4x24 2 1 1 2 (6) 1 1 1 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (8) Y Y QFN64 9x9 EFM32TG840F8-QFN64
EFM32TG840F16 16 4 56 4x24 2 1 1 2 (6) 1 1 1 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (8) Y Y QFN64 9x9 EFM32TG840F16-QFN64
EFM32TG840F32 32 4 56 4x24 2 1 1 2 (6) 1 1 1 1 1 (8) 2 (2) 2 (8) Y Y QFN64 9x9 EFM32TG840F32-QFN64
Every EFM32 MCU offers the Cortex-M3 CPU with a number of peripheral configurations and small footprint
packages. Code compatibility and scalability across the whole range of devices make it easy to change a
system's features and complexity. All packages are fully Pb-free and RoHS compliant.
EFM32 microcontrollers can also be provided as custom MCUs, please contact us for more information.